

UNIT WELL 31 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

CONTRACT NO. 7500

DATE: 2/24/17

Miron Construction Co., Inc. **Joe Daniels
Construction
Co., Inc.**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
Section B: Proposal Page				
1 - CONSTRUCTION OF UNIT WELL NO.31 WATER TREATMENT PLANT, STORAGE BUILDING, EXTERIOR GENERATOR AND ALL ITEMS WITHIN A 5-FOOT PERMITER OF THE BUILDING, ATTACHED STRUCTURES & EXTERIOR WALL FOOTPRINT: INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: BUILDING AND FOUNDATION EXCAVATION, FOUNDATION & STRUCTURAL FILL, BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, HVAC, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, WELL EQUIPMENT AND PROCESS ITEMS, MOBILIZATION, COORDINATION, OVERHEAD AND ALL OTHER ASSOCIATED COSTS NOT LISTED BELOW. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: ALL SPECIF - LS	1.00	\$4,763,204.49	\$4,763,204.49	\$5,301,714.00
2 - EXTERIOR ELECTRICAL & SECURITY ITEMS (OUTSIDE OF BUIDLING/STRUCTURE FOOTPRINT) - NOT INCLUDING INSTRUMENTATION. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: ALL SPECIFICATION SECTIONS WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THOSE SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BELOW). - LS	1.00	\$379,981.35	\$379,981.35	\$380,600.00
3 - DISINFECT EXISTING ON-SITE 1.5 MG CONCRETE STORAGE RESERVOIR AND CONNECTING PIPING PRIOR TO PLACING INTO SERVICE IN CONJUNCTION WITH NEW WATER TREATMENT FACILITY. (REFER TO SPECIFICAITON: 33 16 30). - LS	1.00	\$5,507.25	\$5,507.25	\$32,100.00
4 - FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICALLY OPERATED SLIDING GATE(S), ASSOCAIATED ELECTRICAL, FOUNDATION CONCRETE AND ALL ASSOCIATED ITEMS. (REFER TO SPECIFICAITON: 32 31 43). - LS	1.00	\$109,592.70	\$109,592.70	\$129,340.00
5 - EXCAVATION. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 31 23 30). - CY	3100.00	\$5.25	\$16,275.00	\$19.00
6 - REMOVE EXCESS MATERIAL. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 31 23 30). - CY	1300.00	\$16.80	\$21,840.00	\$16.50
7 - EXCAVATE ORGANIC MATERIAL & TOPSOIL. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 31 23 30). - CY	2600.00	\$6.30	\$16,380.00	\$12.00
8 - REMOVE EXCESS TOPSOIL. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 31 23 30). - CY	1600.00	\$16.80	\$26,880.00	\$16.50
9 - REMOVE SIDEWALK. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 02 41 33). - SF	900.00	\$1.37	\$1,233.00	\$2.00
10 - 6-INCH D.I. WATER MAIN CL 52. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 11 00). - LF	145.00	\$64.05	\$9,287.25	\$125.00
11 - 8-INCH D.I. WATER MAIN CL 52. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 11 00). - LF	160.00	\$78.23	\$12,516.80	\$135.00
12 - 12-INCH D.I. WATER MAIN CL 52. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 11 00). - LF	275.00	\$93.45	\$25,698.75	\$185.00
13 - 20-INCH D.I. WATER MAIN CL 53. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 11 00). - LF	192.00	\$150.68	\$28,930.56	\$258.00
14 - VALVE AND BOX, 6-INCH GATE. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 11 00). - EA	1.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,150.00
15 - VALVE AND BOX, 8-INCH GATE. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 11 00). - EA	2.00	\$2,152.50	\$4,305.00	\$1,895.00
16 - VALVE AND BOX, 12-INCH GATE. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 11 00). - EA	1.00	\$2,782.50	\$2,782.50	\$2,850.00

UNIT WELL 31 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

CONTRACT NO. 7500

DATE: 2/24/17

Miron Construction Co., Inc. **Joe Daniels
Construction
Co., Inc.**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
17 - VALVE AND BOX, 16-INCH BUTTERFLY. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 11 00). - EA	1.00	\$4,305.00	\$4,305.00	\$4,750.00
18 - VALVE AND BOX, 20-INCH BUTTERFLY. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 11 00). - EA	1.00	\$5,355.00	\$5,355.00	\$8,250.00
19 - FIRE HYDRANT. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 11 00). - EA	3.00	\$3,675.00	\$11,025.00	\$4,275.00
20 - CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (ACTIVE). (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 11 00). - EA	2.00	\$1,627.50	\$3,255.00	\$2,000.00
21 - CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (RESEVOIR) . (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 11 00). - EA	3.00	\$1,732.50	\$5,197.50	\$4,500.00
22 - WATER MAIN FITTINGS. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 11 00). - LBS	7200.00	\$2.89	\$20,808.00	\$4.75
23 - WATER MAIN INSULATION. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 11 00). - SF	400.00	\$2.10	\$840.00	\$6.00
24 - 8-INCH PVC SEWER. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 31 00). - LF	30.00	\$89.25	\$2,677.50	\$129.50
25 - 6-INCH PVC SEWER. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 31 00). - LF	50.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$125.00
26 - 4-INCH PVC SEWER. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 31 00). - LF	95.00	\$78.75	\$7,481.25	\$122.00
27 - CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 31 00). - EACH	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,250.00
28 - SANITARY MANHOLES. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 31 00). - EACH	2.00	\$4,987.50	\$9,975.00	\$5,800.00
29 - 4-INCH PVC TRENCH DRAIN LINES. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 31 00). - LF	25.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$46.00
30 - TRENCH DRAIN ASSEMBLIES. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 41 00). - EACH	1.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$6,500.00
31 - 18-INCH RCP STORM SEWER, TYPE IV. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 41 00). - LF	400.00	\$63.00	\$25,200.00	\$78.50
32 - 12-INCH RCP STORM SEWER, TYPE IV. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 41 00). - LF	80.00	\$57.75	\$4,620.00	\$76.50
33 - BACKWASH TANK OVERFLOW STRUCTURE & CASTING. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 41 00). - EACH	1.00	\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00	\$2,400.00
34 - CONCRETE APRON ENDWALL. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 41 00). - EACH	3.00	\$945.00	\$2,835.00	\$1,650.00
35 - STORM MANHOLES. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 41 00). - EACH	3.00	\$3,675.00	\$11,025.00	\$2,000.00
36 - STORM MANHOLE CASTINGS. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 41 00). - EACH	3.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$650.00
37 - AREA DRAINS STRUCTURES. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 41 00). - EACH	2.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,250.00
38 - CURB INLET. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 41 00). - EACH	2.00	\$1,942.50	\$3,885.00	\$1,380.00
39 - INLET CASTINGS. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 41 00). - EACH	4.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00

UNIT WELL 31 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

CONTRACT NO. 7500

DATE: 2/24/17

Miron Construction Co., Inc. **Joe Daniels
Construction
Co., Inc.**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
40 - CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 30-INCH, TYPE A. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 16 30). - LF	425.00	\$42.00	\$17,850.00	\$41.00
41 - RIP RAP. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 31 37 00). - SF	400.00	\$3.15	\$1,260.00	\$13.00
42 - SILT FENCE DELIVERED, INSTALLED AND MAINTENANCE. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 31 25 10). - LF	1500.00	\$2.42	\$3,630.00	\$3.00
43 - EROSION BALES. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 31 25 10). - EACH	25.00	\$7.35	\$183.75	\$20.00
44 - INLET PROTECTION. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 31 25 10). - EACH	4.00	\$94.50	\$378.00	\$125.00
45 - POND RISER OUTLET STRUCTURE. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 41 00). - EACH	1.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$2,150.00
46 - POND RISER OUTLET CASTING. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 33 41 00). - EACH	1.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,800.00
47 - CLAY LINER, 2 FOOT. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 02 66 11). - CY	560.00	\$24.15	\$13,524.00	\$24.50
48 - SEED AND MULCH DURING CONSTRUCTION. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 92 12). - SY	4600.00	\$1.42	\$6,532.00	\$1.25
49 - TRACKING PADS. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 31 25 10). - CY	110.00	\$17.85	\$1,963.50	\$52.00
50 - EROSION MAT. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 31 25 10). - SY	4600.00	\$0.76	\$3,496.00	\$3.00
51 - GRANULAR BORROW. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 31 23 30). - CY	500.00	\$25.20	\$12,600.00	\$26.95
52 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 10-INCH. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 11 26). - TON	1750.00	\$19.43	\$34,002.50	\$20.00
53 - GRAVEL SURFACE, 6-INCH. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 11 26). - TON	600.00	\$19.43	\$11,658.00	\$20.00
54 - CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE, 7-INCH. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 18 40). - S.F.	1150.00	\$6.56	\$7,544.00	\$8.15
55 - CONCRETE FOR SLIDING GATES, 7-INCH. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 18 40). - S.F.	650.00	\$7.88	\$5,122.00	\$8.50
56 - CONCRETE SLOPE STABILIZATION, 4-INCH. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 18 40). - S.F.	400.00	\$6.30	\$2,520.00	\$9.00
57 - ASPHALTIC MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 18 40). - GAL	175.00	\$2.10	\$367.50	\$3.25
58 - HMA ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE E-3. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 12 28). - TON	325.00	\$101.92	\$33,124.00	\$77.00
59 - PAVEMENT MARKING, 4-INCH, EPOXY. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 17 23). - L.F	40.00	\$10.50	\$420.00	\$12.00
60 - CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5-INCH. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 18 40). - SF	860.00	\$5.51	\$4,738.60	\$6.75
61 - METAL SECURITY FENCING. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 31 33). - LF	265.00	\$485.27	\$128,596.55	\$478.00

UNIT WELL 31 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

CONTRACT NO. 7500

DATE: 2/24/17

Miron Construction Co., Inc. **Joe Daniels
Construction
Co., Inc.**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
62 - CHAIN LINK FENCE. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 31 13). - LF	160.00	\$39.90	\$6,384.00	\$45.00
63 - SHADE TREES. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 93 00). - EACH	20.00	\$945.00	\$18,900.00	\$600.00
64 - EVERGREEN TREES. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 93 00). - EACH	23.00	\$546.00	\$12,558.00	\$450.00
65 - ORNAMENTAL TREES. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 93 00). - EACH	3.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$540.00
66 - SHRUBS. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 93 00). - EACH	56.00	\$52.50	\$2,940.00	\$55.00
67 - ORNAMENTAL GRASSES. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 93 00). - EACH	140.00	\$52.50	\$7,350.00	\$58.00
68 - MULCH. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 93 00). - CY	40.00	\$72.45	\$2,898.00	\$60.00
69 - LAWN SEEDING. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 92 12). - SY	1200.00	\$2.73	\$3,276.00	\$2.30
70 - NATIVE SEEDING. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION: 32 92 12). - SY	3400.00	\$3.26	\$11,084.00	\$3.00
70 Items	Totals		\$5,926,884.30	\$6,680,976.25